
 
 

EHS & EPS Emergency Contact List 
September 3, 2024 

* Call phone number during non-business hours 
 

ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION SERVICES (EPS) 
Incident Type/Situation 

• Chemical Spills 
• Incidents involving Chemicals 
• Odour Calls 
• Support for UTM and UTSC Chemical Spill Calls 

Main Contact   

 
 
Gordon Petre, Acting Manager, EPS 

Office Phone 
Cell Phone  

  Email* 
 

416-978-7000 
416-791-0512 

 Gord.petre@utoronto.ca 
 

Secondary Contact   

 
 
Aman Khan, EPT 

Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email* 
 

416-978-7910 
416-771-6504 

  Aman.khan@utoronto.ca 

Additional Contact   

 Office Phone 416-978-2050 
 Cell Phone 416-428-6601 
Peter Smith, EPT Home Phone 519-787-2191 

   Email* pj.smith@utoronto.ca 
     

 Office Phone 416-978-4821 
 Cell Phone 416-432-4233 
Cal Miehe, EPT Email* Cal.miehe@utoronto.ca  

   
   

 
 

ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY (EHS) 
Incident Type/Situation 

• Biological & Radiation Spills 
• Incident involving permitted area (Bio, Chem & Rad) 
• Injuries/ Exposures involving Bio, Chem & Rad 
• Incidents involving Biosafety Cabinets & Fume Hoods 

Main Contact   

Kathy Somers, Executive Director RSC 
Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email*  

 

416-978-5943 
437-388-7453 
Kathryn.somers@utoronto.ca 
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Secondary Contact   

 
 
Rob Provost, Director RSC, Operations 

Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email* 
 

416-978-6612 
 416-427-9398 
rob.provost@utoronto.ca 

Additional Contact   

 
Ayoob Ghalami, RSC Manager, Research 
Regulatory Affairs 
(Biological agents) 

Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email* 

416-978-3981 
416-435-6846 

ayoob.ghalami@utoronto.ca 
 

 
Geoff Shirtliff-Hinds, RSC Occupational Hygienist 
and Chemical & Lab Safety Specialist, 
(Chemical & Lab Safety) 

Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email* 

416-978-4335 
416-432-0793 

 geoff.shirtliff.hinds@utoronto.ca 
 

 
Daniel Cardenas, RSC Manager, 
Research Regulatory Affairs 

(Radiation, laser and X-ray) 
Office Phone 
Cell Phone 
Email* 

416-978-6846 
416-346-4790 

daniel.cardenas@utoronto.ca 
 

 
Incident Type/Situation 

• Staff, Student, Contractors and Visitors Injuries/ Incidents 
• Incidents involving Asbestos and Designated Substances, Workplace Harassment and 

Violence, Industrial/ Construction Incidents, COVID-19 concerns 

Main Contact   

 Office Phone 416-978-8787 

Gina Trubiani, Executive Director OHS 
Cell Phone 
Email* 

416-209-6124 
gina.trubiani@utoronto.ca 

     
Secondary Contact   

 Office Phone 416-946-0065 

Yang Ting Shek, Director OHS, Operations 
Cell Phone 
Email* 

647-883-9169 
yangting.shek@utoronto.ca 

     
Additional Contact   

Irene Tang, OHS Manager 
Office Phone 416-978-8976 
Cell Phone  
Email* 

647-376-4413 
irn.tang@utoronto.ca 
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